21
PC
O
M PCOM-B641VG
I/O Interface
SATA 2 x SATA III
USB 3x USB 3.0
8x USB 2.0, (1x OTG Option)

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Embedded Controller
IT8528
Intel® AtomTM
E3900 Series Processor
SO-DIMM 1
DDR3L Dual Channel
I210-IT
SO-DIMM 2
PCIE # 0~3
DDI #0
COM Express® Type 6
Compact Module 95x95mm
Row AB Row CD
4x PCIe 2.0 x1
2x SATA III
3 x USB 3.0
DDI0 (HDMI/DP)
DDI1 (HDMI/DP)
PCIe #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
PCIe
GbEGbE
eDP / LVDS
USB #0~#2
DDI0
DDI1
CH0        CH1
eDP to LVDS eDPLVDS
DP to VGA DDI1VGAVGA
eDP
USB 3.0 #3
eMMC
16/32/64GB
(Option)
eMMC 5.0
PCIE #4
1 x USB 3.0
DDI #1
SDP SDP
SPI
4x GPI / 4x GPO
SER0 / SER1
I2C
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
SER 0/1
I2C
Misc.
eDP
PCIE #3
AT / ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC 12 VDC
SMBus
LPC
USB 2.0 #1~#7 7x USB 2.0 USB 2.0 #1~7
1x USB 2.0(OTG Option) USB 2.0 #0USB 2.0 #0
eMMCSPI
BIOS
TPM 2.0
USB 3.0 #0~2
SATA# 0~1
SPI
SDIO SD Card
GPIO / SDIO
SMBus
LPC
Dimension  95 x 95mm
Power DC IN
Normal : +12V
Wide range : +9VDC - +18VDC
AT/ATX Mode
Storage